

Requested by Representative POWER

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 3110**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 10 and 11 and insert:

2 “(A) ‘Female’ means an individual who self-identifies as a woman, re-  
3 gardless of the sex assigned to the individual at birth.”.

4 On page 2, line 1, delete the second “or”.

5 In line 3, delete the period and insert “; or

6 “(X) Lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender or another minority gender  
7 identity or sexual orientation.”.

8 In line 21, delete “\$100,000” and insert “\$10,000”.

9 In line 22, delete “\$100,000” and insert “\$10,000”.

10 In line 23, delete “\$300,000” and insert “\$20,000”.

11

---